

BELLSOUTH

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 150 South Monroe Street Suite 400 Tallahassee, FL 32303-1556

Jerry Hendrix @Bellsouth.com

August 3, 2005

Jerry D. Hendrix Vice President Regulatory & External Affairs



Ms. Blanca S. Bayo Director, Division of The Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399

RE: Docket 050443-TP Request for approval of resale agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and THC Merger Corp. d/b/a THC Internet Solutions.

Dear Ms. Bayo:

On 6/28/05 BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc Request for approval of resale agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and THC Merger Corp. d/b/a THC Internet Solutions was filed with Florida Public Service Commission for approval.

We respectfully request to withdraw this agreement. **THC Merger Corp. d/b/a THC Internet Solutions** certificate has been revoked by Florida's Secretary of State. We are sorry for any inconvenience this may have caused.

CMP _

COM If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to call Robyn Holland at (850) 571-5551.

CTRYours very truly,
500
GCL _ Gruy W Wending / PH
OPCVice President Regulatory Relations
RCA
SCR
SGA
SEC
OTH RECE/VED & FILED
FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 07512 AUG-38 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK